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o W-.For parts or ser’wce contact the deaﬂer from whom ycu purchased tms equ'pmen[ or ‘}mfe.r tol bﬁw ‘N
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:- 1m—-ﬁ;mt; iy o - 3 e
10 50950041 .1 - Seal, 0il - Crahkéhaft Rear ' sn9~o168
117 516-0072 ) *P1n,[DF1ve - Bearing Stop. fi,TSI\ 803‘0071
S v 120—0735 f( “Fube -0t = CyTinder-Block-

13 =i 2. Insert, Valve Seat - Exhaust o ’g 119*@392 2. .
' 110”1824 -2 " *Standard e 34 e Heac _,,Lhne{er~ SEE )
E = - ---110-1824-02 % 2 ’f*“”f002“ Oversize - — e T 110#2564,~; i, R1ght Side—— -
© .0 0 110-1824-05- 1 2 005" Oversize — - 7 Lo 1102663 - l, 'mLeff~S%de—~.—~aﬂ,‘W$,”,w -
o 110-1824-~ IQf,aZ»f_F\“ 010" ng§§)ze;_;' © 7 38 110-0904 4 - Roto Cap ~iValve '

‘ ‘110-1824-25 2 0257 Oversize ¢ .- - 77739 526-0018° 1 Washer,” F1at (l/nﬂ‘Screw) -
R It ) . s T et »,:Wew:~~x1nsert"Valye -Seat. - Intake.. 40  526-0122 -. .18 __ Washer, Elat {5/16" -Screw) .
e 110-0197 2 *Standard /i -~ o . 41 . “Screw, Cap - Hei‘ﬁbad (Specia

R 110-0197-02, 2 002" Oversize __ _ .. - . B00-0540 12 L1 5/8;?Lang ,
T i - 110-0197-05 2 - 005" Oversize, : © 800-0571 - RN L
‘ 110-0197-10 -2~ .010" Oversize . .7 42 526-0063 2 b Wash lat/ffCoﬁper 1/4“
’ : o110+ 0197 25+ 2 025" Oversize e o S X Screw I
I 7£5;Lw~r» ,,,,,, S ..Bear-ing, Crankshaft =,Front .~ .- .43 -517-0067 ... 1 - Rlug, Cor /Hole : :
o s S "A\- E}énged) _ : , 45 154-1725 2 Gasketf xhaust - Key 1 4
' 101—6432‘ 1 *Standard 46 : ~ Kit, Gasket
-101-0432-02". 1~ - -.002" Undersize . , 168-0140 1 Valve Grind/Carbon Removal
101-0432-10-" 1 | .010" /Undersize . 168-0163 1 Engine
-101-0432-20 -1 ~.020¥ Undersize - e o L ,
T 101-0432-30 - 1 ~.030" Undersize ‘ ' ’ R i A
T b ‘ * - Parts Included in 110-3148 Cylinder Block Assemk
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REF PART '+ QFY PART . . * REF.. PART - QTY . PART .
NO.. = NO. ‘ USED DESCRIPTION .U RO NOL ~ USED- -~ DESCRIPTION.. .. .
. . - o ¥ . : ) ! } - ’
1 104-0170 . 1 . Screw, Cap - Hex Head -, v 11 .104-0043 = 17 Washer, Gear Retaining -
: Special = : R o , . Special
2 850-0055 i . Washer, Lock - Spring (7/16")% 12 104-0032 1 Gear, Crankshaft
7 3 526-0017 1 | Washer, Flat (7/16" Screw), . 13 515-0263 .. . L = "Key, Flywhee]
e 7 0104-0779. - "1 - Gear, Ring - N o 14 °515-0001 ! *Key, Crankshaft Gear
8 - . iFlywheel {Includes Ring Gear) 15 192-0398 . ol Sheave, Rope - Manual Start
- 134-4734 1 Electric Start Engines.- , : 3 o Engines - Key 2
o ST ‘ Keys 1, 3, 4 i .16 821-0016. -# ., ¢ Screw, Hex Washer Head -~ Self-
e }60-136 7 - 1 Cr “Manuab-Start-Engines—— Key 27 T L . Lock {5/16-18 x-374") Manual
9 104-1502 1 Crankshaft (Kit) (Inciludes “ L Start Engines ¥
: . - Parts Mdrked *)’ - Y " o i
10, 518-0014 1 Ring. Retaining K . o C
’ ; -t * - Parts Included in 104-1502 Crankshaft Kit.
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1- 159~0918—7—“—_1

~ 2 150-1519 ¢ 1
T3 150 1520 1

. - .
} 510 0015. . 10
: -, '510-0015 5
7 105-0332- - 1

Ring Retaining R

“DESCRIPTION =

Hub, Governor Cup’ “ ‘,‘;;" 5
Cup. Governor ¢ Lk PR
Ball, "Governor ’

. 3600 RPM Engines - Key" 3
‘Gear Assembly, Camshaft -
(Inc]udes Spac r & P]ate)
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3000 RPM Erigines - oo

51520001

- 105-0639"
+'105-0637

,hlﬁw_WWasher

Thrust: -
,,Cenrer
Key, Woodruff, — Camshaft Gei

Specia]'

' Cémshaft (Includes Center P:
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" REF  PART

-No.  NO.:
[ 103- 0737
2 510-0105
¥. .. .3 150-1542
© 4 150-1187T
. 5 815-0046-
's_ 516- 0130

>

1
w”y,
1

1%‘
1
2

*Bearifng, Governor Shaft - 11 . s
*Shaft and Arm Governor « e o gt
Goverhor“Shaft . '
*Screw Machine - Pan Head - - 12

*Yoke,

©(#8-32 X 3/8")
*Pin,

“*Ball Bearing -

Dowel *~ Goverﬁor Cup-Stop- EﬁIB
*Seal, 0il - Governor Shaft
Governor Shaft
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QY. ... PpART" i+ REF  PART QY  ;  PART s
USED . . »DESCRIPTION . NO. | NO. , UseD < DESCRIPTION '
1 %, Gearcase ASSemb1y (Includes = 9 509-0040 , 1 - *Seal, Bil - Crankshaft
Parts Marked *)ﬁ : . 10 103-0408 1 Gasket, Geercase Mount ing

Sgrew -Cap -~ Hex Head

-800-0032,. -4 .. .5/16=18.% % 1-3/4"
800-0545 4 1 2-37/4"-Long (Special)
526-0065 - “Washer, “Fat - Copper

- (5/16“ ‘Screw) «

[

149 zzgg R N

*Tube, VAcuum Port
C11p, Cab]e - Manua]€Starr
Engwnes - Key 2" 3

# 4 ¥ @
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. . .
%' - Parts Inc1uded in 103-0737 Gearcase Ass@mb]y
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. REF
e | NO.¢

113-0189720/
113-0189-40

PART’ QTY PART .

NO. USED & DESCRFPTION
. P1ston and Pin. (Inc]udes

. ‘Retaining R1ngs

112-0186 2 Standard
112~0186-05 2 .005" Oversizé -
112-0186-10 ~ 2 010" Oversize
112-0186-20 2 t.0%0" Oversize
112-0186-30 © 2 .030" Oversize’
112-0186-40 2 ., .040“ Oversize.
112-0229 ° .2 Pin,” Piston
518-0311 °~ 4,  Ring, Retaining

11340189 't
113-0189-05
113-0189-10

113-0189-30

e

°R1ng Set, Piston
+ Standard

© . 005 Qversize

-010".
.020“
.030"
1040

Oversize

Oversize -

Oversize

Oversize
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PART
NO.

114-0257 .
114-0257-10
114-0257-20
114-0257-30
114-0240
870-0302

QTY - PART ‘
USED DESCRIPTION ]
i c
Rod, Connect1ng (Incliudes.
‘ Bolt and Nut) .. "
2 Standard-- o .
2 .010" u@de?swze
2 .020" Undersize
2 - - 030" Undersize - .
4 Bolt, Spec1a] Connect1ng Ro
4 =~ Nut, Hex’ - Crown lLock
(5/16-24) .
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. REF _PART  ° QTY
. NQ. NO. "~ USED
© -1 150-1433 9
v 2 150-0694 1
3 821-0010 - 2
4 5
. 150-1214 1
. 150-1740 1
5 150-1738 1.
6 518-0004 1°
7 150-0629 1
| : ; -ﬁyi;
| K
bs’d 'Csv 0‘1‘” .

i
3

. PARTL. -
DESCRIPTION -
[

|

Bracket, Governor Gontrol

Stud, Adjusting | :
Screw, Cap - Hex\Tead Locking,

(1/8-20"x 1/2")
Spring, Governor | = °

3600 'RPM Engines - Key 3
- 3000 RPM Enginel

Arm, Governor

- Key 1,2,4

Clip. Retaining - QontholﬁRcd
S

*Rod, Contrp1 .

i

.

" NO.

REF  PART,

NO. .
870-0131
150-0639

870-0053
815-0181

150-0621

150-0630.

PART

DESCRIPTION

’

*Nut; Hex ~ w/E] Governor

-Adjusting (10-32)

*Joint, Ball
*Nut ,+Hex £(3/8")

;
4

S¢rew, Tappihg - Hex"Head:

w/ET (#10-32 x 1/2")
Nut, Acorn - Governor

‘Linkdge, Governor (Includes

_ Parts Marked *)

Pafts'Inc1qded‘in 150-0630 Governor Linkage.
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1 865-0006

J¢m~gwﬂ

" 140-1228° o

44599e9145,,;;,,~»

6 1do-1721 ' . 1
.815-0389 .

8 815-0470 3

f526~0234 ’;,* 
0 145-0821

140-1495

[T

'146-0381 .
~146-0430-—
- 154-0733
'164-1977.

145-0438

 154-21720

850-0040

- '800-0023
800-0033" .

© 850-0045

154-1744

123-1417

~ ww—-»—fr—aw»-#ﬁo-a"

-

R

Element,‘ﬁnr Cleaner (Paper);
t-Sea] ‘ i,
Hou91ng Alr Cleaner B
Screw Tapp1ng =+ Hex ‘Washe
Head (1/4'20 . 3/8") .
Screw ‘Machine - Hevaead»
“(#10- 32 x 1= 1/2"} fr
Washer
—Plate, Air Deflector

0- Rmng

FIat {#10 Scréw)‘

Tube, Air Intake o

“Filter,

Breather Tube

.Tube, Crankcase " Breatheﬁ :

Carburetor

Separate Page for Parts)
( Includes. Mount ing: Gasket)

. Fixed Main Jet - Keys 1,2,3..

Semi~Automat ic Choke - Key 4
Gasket .- ~Carburetor to Adapter

Adapter., Carburetor
.Gasket, Adapter. to man1f01d
Manifold, Intake

' Washer ; -Lock - Spring. (1/4")
-Screw, Cap .~ Hex Head

{1/4-20 x 1-3/8")

 Screw,: Cap - Hex Head

(5/16-18 x 2")

_ Washer , “Lock ~ Sprrng (5/16")
Gaéketv Man1fold to Block
j
-
@ e

T N ey

Gasoline (See " -

g gs] % ,Screw Cap - Hex. Washer He
Lv,-ijﬁjj’}li L (#10*32 15/16) - :
729 < 153-0815 . 0 ﬁgﬂﬂracket Choke Cab}e PR,
©-30- 153-0514. 1 7 €lip, Choke Cable ﬁ*:-?rf*
»*31}@815 0359 ;>*CTI[E‘i$crew. Tapp1ng - 'Slotted H
R . Washer Head- (#10~32 x 7/8
;ﬂ32a”502‘ 313 "1 Elbow, Hose . - o
33 ”\;‘.i Tie " Breather Tube
RR 503 1138 L1 iKeys 1+ 4
T 3321567 . 1" Keys 2.3
34 - 508~ 0021 51‘5"Grommet Rubber (3/4" Hole
-35 Lo -Pump Fue1
_ 149~ 2187 01 ‘_1‘»‘ Keys.1, N
. »149 1982 S o . Keys. 2, 3 (1nc}udes Fue]
. e Cap and Hose Clamp)y
36 815 0555 - ~2"_’_Screw Tapp1ng - Pan Head
o . - Special - ,
i’37'-503 0301 3 Clamp. Hose (7/16")
38 503-1279 1; . Hose&, Fuel
39 -149-1321 1 .. Cap.. Fue1 Qutlet
.40 149-1299° 1 Tube . Vacuum Port
.41 = 503-0707 1 ‘Hose, Fuel Pump Vacuum
44.526-0041 "1 ‘Washer, -Flat (5/16" Screw.
45 " 503-0731 -1 -Clamp, Wire (1/2”) #
\;%* .}_\ - R : T ] i .



" REF PART -

QTY Y PART .
NO.. -~ NO. . USED 'DESCRIPTIéN
1 : . . Housinhg, Blower
< .134-4398 . 1 ‘Electric Start Engines -
IR Keys 1, 4 o
©0134-4397 0 1 Manual Start Engines -
: _ Keys 2. 3, o
2 815-0261 3 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
o . - 41/4-20 x 7/18")
<3 7134-43717 -1 Housing, Cylinder Air - lLeft
C ' ' Side fen L
a4 - .~ Housing. Cylinder Air.- Right
‘ : .- Side . -
0T 1343523 1 "w/o Baffle - Elecfric Start
' : - Engines - Keys- 1, 3. 4:
, '134-4325 1 w/Baffle - Manual Start
5 T e gw Engines -~ Key 2
‘ .
E o . i R R R

REF . PART

NO.

5

6
7

NO.

815-0290
526-0021

134-3527

134-4134

815-0378

QryY .

USED

. PART-

" DESCRIPTION

4. . Screw, Cap * Hex"Mead

(1/4-20 % 5/8")

Washer, Flat (1/4" Screw)

4
£ Guara. Flywheel
1 " Electric Start Engines
. Keys 1. 4 _
1 ‘Manual Start Engines -
o Keys 2. 3
4 Screw, Tapping - Hex Head
(#14 x 1/8")
. - -
- b e T



tor Con,onqnts T
v;,hoke |

REF

PART

NO."  NO.

N 146-0430

. .1 -146-0438
2 146-0437
3 154-0733.
4 146-0327

N f - . .’;(\; .

L

—

[ adiat]

QTY" -
-USED

: PART
DESCRIPTION

Carburetor, Complete

(Includes Mountlng Oasket)

‘Gasket Package

- Gasket.

(AN

Float Package (Includes.
Float, Pin and Valve)

y

Variable .Jet -Kit - Opt tional

(H1gh~A1t1tude App11cat1on)-

(%nclu&es Power Jet and
__Gasket, Retainer . Power

" Neédle Spring, . Power Needle-
and Power Plug GaBket) -

e

Carburetor Mounting

REF
NO.

5

Co~e Ty

7
8

“ g

PART
NO..

1460432

146 03915”"'

146-0425
146-0433

146-0435 .

N

[ N e

B N
S SR Repadr
-and Plug Package.

PART o
DESCRIPTION -~

(Inclddas Screw
(Jr]aki‘! :
Package. Float vaive. ]d?e
A Ad Just, Needle and: ing,

" Mountiny Gaskets. -Péile Lim

_Cap) o
Jet . Power -

Jetr, Idle

Choke Shaft Kit . .
" Choke: Lever K1§"‘ EREE




uarburetor COUponaats“”“
o F1xed Main Jet

. REF. PART ~ QT¥. . pART - - REF  PART ' QTY - PART

NO.  NO. ® ‘ USED L DESCRIPTI(N T NO. NO. . ' US_ED DESCRIPTION
S \v 146-0381 S Carburetor Complete (Inc]udes 14 146-0327" l; *Vamab]e Jet Kit - Optignal
~ R » Mount ing Gasket) e CR 3 éH!gh Altitude Application)
' 1.146-0377 1 Choke Shaft Kit . . —— " ~{Inclydes Parts Marked +) .
2 146-0324 1 - Throttle Shaft Kit - .~ ' " 15 . 146-0343 1 +Power %et . Variable —
. 3 18670322, 1 *Screw and Plug Klt A IR (Inctudes Gasket)
.4 146-0326 1~ *Gasket Kit. 16 146-0340 1 +Retainer, Power Needle
5. 146-0325 o1 Float Kit " .~ - ‘ S T (Includes Gasket). .
6 146-0329 - -1 . *Valve and Seat K]t C  *"17 146-0341 - . 1 . +Spring, Power Needle .
1--146-0347 . 17 Jet, Power . ° ... 18..146-0342 . =1 +Needle Complete, Power
8..146-0337 °> "1 . Jet.. ldle o : - 19 145-0438 1 '*Gasket Carburetor Mount ing
e .146-0335 . 1 ~*Needle, Idle Ad,}ustmg ~ - 20 .:146-0356 1 Kit, Repair (Inclydes Parts
o 1 146 0331 : 17, *Spring, Idle Adjusting. Needle - o Marked e R L N
. AR 1% Intake, Air (Not SOTd e 'i* S k/,/ ﬂ’%
o Separatelﬂ"”‘ e IR : T / 5 T
; e R A Body TNot. Sold Separate‘ly) : A * - Barxsplna?uded in- 146 0356 Repaw Kn; PN o
";13 154 0733 B ,*Gasket Carburetor Mountmg e Parts Included 1}1/4/6 0327 Var;able Jet Kn:

N S B o S S
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» REF
NO.

PREREN

G W

PART QTY .  PART
NO. . USED - %"‘ DESCRIPTION
. 180-1303 S| ‘Box Assembly, Breaker (See ,
~ : < - Separate Page for Componehts)
: ‘ (Includes Mount ing Gasket)
160-1150 1 Gasket, Breaker Box Mounting
850-0038 -2 Washer, Lock - Spring (1/4")
802-0034 - 2 Screw’ Socket Head
7174520 x 3/4")
160-1151 1  Plunger, Breaker Points
166-0772. . - 1 cCoil, Ignition --Keys 1, 3, 4
©.166-0804 - 2 Cap., Coil Term1nal (Part of
o . . Coil) :
™ o ~ Cable, Spark PTug
167-1602 . 2, Magneto Ignition - Key 2
167 1615~02 1 Coil Ignition, 12“ Long -
: _ Keys 1, 3. 4
,,%67—1615—03 1. -Coil Ignition - 15” Long -
oL A Keys. 1 3, 4, . «
167-0298 "2 Plug’ Spark L ,
$03-0311 . 1.  Clamp, Coil.= Keys 1, 3,4 ..
336-2378 —w» ‘1 - Lead, ‘Breaker Box to Co1] .
166-0554 - 2 Nut, Hex (Special)” - S
850-2005 - *° 2 .- Washer, Lock. -»Spr1ag_($pecia1)- .
508:0095 - |2 g._GermetL Rubber - Magneto

Ignition Engines

-l Key 2 '. L

" PART

- NO.

16&#0752

160-0750
160-0749
332-1993

332-0266

526-0015

. 526-0184.

x -

'815-0259 .

q

166-0614

e

‘Tnciudedh{n

- Marked *)
: *Co1]
- *Shoe.

. PART
© DESCRIPTION. ’
Mégneto Statqr’Assembly .
Key-2. (lncludes Parts = '

Magneto Stator‘« KeQ 2

Pole - Magneto Staror -
Key 2 C
Terminal, Receptac]e -

Magﬂeto Ignition: Eng1n9« ,
/Termlnal Spade " (#6) -«
Magneto. Ignition Engines .
Washer, Flat (Magneto Stator
‘Asgeribly Mounting)
-~ 1/4" Screw
17/64".10% S 5/8"
. Gauge - Thk : :
Screw, Cap — Hex Head = )
Tapping. (1/4 20 x 1-1/4) -
Magneto Ignition Engines.

D X 10 .

o Bush1ng .Rubber (Ins1de of

Cap 166 0604)
e "

Jlsb"0752°MagnegéES%athr Assembly




~. . Bresker Box

-2

_REF  PART
~ NO. ’

NO.

1160-1303
- 802-0022°

© 509-0065
526-0008 =~ -

160-1285

815-0358

312-0246 -

o

QrY
- USED-

1

1

-

1

4 PART
DESCRIPTION

Breaker Box,(Iﬁt]udés.Parts‘

Marked *) S
*Screw, Cap — Hex SocKet
(#10-24_ x 1-1/2")

*Retainer ("0" Ring)

*Flat Washer (13/64" .ID x =
7/16" 00 x 1/32" Thk)
*Cover, Breaker Box ‘

 *Cap. Screw (#8-32 x 5/16")

Slotted
*Condenser

.

 REF  PART .
NO. NO.

8- 802-0034

9 '850-0040
10 160-1183

11. '160-1219

~12° 160-1150

14 - 336-2378 -
15 160-1311

o USED

s

e Pt e 3 R
&

£5-1217.

S paRT
- DESCRIPTION'
*Cép Screw (1/J”é6~x 3/4 ] )
Socket Head A o

%L ock Washer (1/4")

APoint Sef . Breaker
*Base, Breaker \

" *Gaskeét, Breaker Box

Lead. Breaker Box to Co:'
Tune Up -Kit (Includes Poinrts
and Condensér). '

C* - Parts Tﬁcluded‘inf169»1303 Breakérkax.




~ \Starter Componemts
S “NQQLQW?1‘ : i ﬁ.f.i‘w.

REF - PART QtY PART o REF PART ., QTY o . PART
NO. . NO. USED DESCRIPTION R ' NO. NO: ' USED . DESCRIPTION
~1 191-0933 1 . Moter, Starter (Complete) - 22 - § 2 fBush1ng Insu]atwon - Ihput
20 BISHETOT 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Washer Head ' - Stud.
; : - - Special ; 4 23" § 1 ¢ tWasher Insulat1on ~‘Input
6 - § 1  #Cover, Dust . : . -Stud - 3
7 - § .1 #Nut., Stop 24 § "1 twasher . Flat - Input >tud
8 8§ 1. #wWasher, Stop Nut . | 25 § "1 tWasher. Lock - Input Stud
9 . § 1 ~ #Spripg., Anti-drift : 26 § . . 1. iNut, Securing - Input Stud
10 § . 1  #Spacer: Dust Cover 27T 19t-1040- 0 1 - Cap Assembly, Commutator
11 191-1036 1 Drive Assembly . . o e (Includes Parts Marked t)
12 1191-1048 2 Screw, Hex Cap - Special. 28 - § ‘1~ Housing. Starter’ Motor
" 13" 850-0040 2 Wwasher, Lock (1/4") '191-1041 -1 . Repair Kit: Brush) Spring and-
- 14 191-1037 1 . Cap Assembly, Drive End o ' T Stud (Inc]udes Parts Marked' *
15 191-1038 1.  Washer, Armature Thrust 29 191-1359 . 1 Dust Cover ‘Assembly (Includes
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